

Our reference: 20491204

Enquiries to: foi.csf@camden.gov.uk



Finance Directorate
London Borough of
Camden
Judd Street
London
WC1H 9JE

Tel 020 7974 2850 foi.csf@camden.gov.uk

Dear Mr Downs,

Re: Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Children, Schools and Families

Your request for information, received on the 25th February 2016, has now been considered.

You requested the following:-

I should be grateful if you answer the following questions relating to academic year 2014/15:

1 How many pupils are educated in independent special schools who are funded by the local authority? 97

2 What is the annual total cost of placements (from the education budget) in independent special schools? £4,234,967

3 What is the cost of travel associated with these placements?

£393,491.00

We trust that our response is useful to you.

If you are unhappy with any aspect of the way in that your request has been processed then you have the right to request a review of our response. If you wish to request a review, please set out in writing your grounds of appeal (within 2 months of this correspondence) and send it to: Information & Records Management Team, Camden Town Hall, Judd Street, London, WC1H 9LP and your complaint will be administered through our Internal Review procedure. You can also email your appeal to foireviews@camden.gov.uk

If you are still not satisfied following the Internal Review, you have a right to appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office. They can be contacted at: Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF Telephone: 01625 545 700 www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

Tanya Bryant Information & Records Management Officer



Director Martin Pratt E-mail: foi.csf@camden.gov.uk Phone: 020 7974 2850